
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009001-2024 

Contract

NOE CPC Minor Works, Trades and Associated Services
Dynamic Purchasing Systems (DPS)

Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust, trading as North of England NHS
Commercial Procurement Collaborative ("NOE CPC")

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009001

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e29c  

Published 20 March 2024, 12:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust, trading as North of England NHS
Commercial Procurement Collaborative ("NOE CPC")

Don Valley House, Savile Street East

Sheffield

S4 7UQ

Contact

Sarah Green

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009001-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009001-2024
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 18

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NOE CPC Minor Works, Trades and Associated Services Dynamic Purchasing Systems (DPS)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

In order to meet our obligations as a central purchasing body (CPB), this contract notice sets
out the contracts awarded by eligible contracting authorities under the NOE CPC Minor
Works, Trades and Associated Services DPS between the date period Q1 2021: 8 December
2021 - Q4 31 December 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,471,027

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Details of the contracts awarded can be found at: 
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minor-works-trades-and-associated-services-dynamic-

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minor-works-trades-and-associated-services-dynamic-purchasing-system


Page 4 to 18

purchasing-system

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Section II.1.7.1 Value (excluding VAT)
This is the total value of the contracts awarded within the date period, confirmed by the
Contracting Authorities.

Section V.2.2.1 Number of tenders received
This is the number of Stage 1 submission received as at 31 December 2023.

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minor-works-trades-and-associated-services-dynamic-purchasing-system


Page 5 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023337

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/023337-2021


Page 6 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tilbury Douglas Construction Limited

30-40 Eastcheap

London

EC3M 1HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00303359

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023



Page 7 to 18

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Floway Mechanical Solutions Ltd

Unit 4 Spring Valley Park Butler Way

Leeds

LS28 6EA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14600133

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £82,113

Section V. Award of contract



Page 8 to 18

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Safeflow Ventilation Ltd

188 Liscard Road, Liscard, Wallasey, Wirral

Wallasey

CH44 5TN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £722,460



Page 9 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J Lister Electrical Limited

Unit 2 Birch Court

York

YO19 5JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04335941

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 18

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £716,800

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guardian Electrical Compliance Ltd

13 Flemming Court

Castleford

WF10 5HW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 18

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07388602

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,026

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sleaford Electrical and Refrigeration Company Ltd

Unit 1, Five Mile Lane Business Park,

Washingborough, Lincoln



Page 12 to 18

LN4 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £876,584

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forbes West Limited



Page 13 to 18

Burton On Trent

DE13 0NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £33,236

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 14 to 18

Whitehouse Construction Co. Ltd

Ewart House, Blenheim Road

Ashbourne

DE6 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £62,067

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 



Page 15 to 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beaufort Construction (S-in-A) Limited

Beaufort House, Brierley Park Close

Sutton in Ashfield

NG17 3FW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,975,217

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 16 to 18

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walterwest Builders Ltd

Bank Street Highgate

Dewsbury

WF12 7DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £204,112

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 17 to 18

31 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 90 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 90 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Water Hygiene Centre Limited

4 Southill Business Park, Cornbury Park, Charlbury

Oxon

OX7 3EW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,471,027

Total value of the contract/lot: £46,872



Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T15:16:02+0100
	TCPDF




